

PS&E JOB NO: 98C536 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006143 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L3528
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : SR 101
 JORSTED CREEK VIC. TO SUND CREEK
 98C536
 PROJECT : NH-0101(166)
 COUNTY(S) : MASON

BIDS OPENED ON : May 31 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 4 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
ACE PAVING CO., INC. 4795 WILKERSON RD 98312-9750 BREMERTON WA 983120393 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 004000	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3200 113TH AVE SW OLYMPIA WA 985129160 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 50 ECLIPSE WEST DR 98363-9406 PORT ANGELES WA 983620127 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
DRAINAGE										
11	GRATE INLET TYPE 2 1.0000	EACH	2,500.0000 2,500.00	1,800.0000 1,800.00	-28.00% -700	1,150.0000 1,150.00	-54.00% -1,350	3,500.0000 3,500.00	40.00% 1,000	
12	QUARRY SPALLS 5.0000	t	50.0000 250.00	50.0000 250.00	0.00% 0	75.0000 375.00	50.00% 125	100.0000 500.00	100.00% 250	
13	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 150 MM DIAM. 20.0000	m	50.0000 1,000.00	22.0000 440.00	-56.00% -560	120.0000 2,400.00	140.00% 1,400	50.0000 1,000.00	0.00% 0	
14	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 300 MM DIAM. 16.0000	m	75.0000 1,200.00	50.0000 800.00	-33.33% -400	75.0000 1,200.00	0.00% 0	55.0000 880.00	-26.67% -320	
15	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 600 MM DIAM. 18.5000	m	150.0000 2,775.00	227.0000 4,199.50	51.33% 1,425	160.0000 2,960.00	6.67% 185	60.0000 1,110.00	-60.00% -1,665	
16	CL. V REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 450 MM DIAM. 30.5000	m	150.0000 4,575.00	115.0000 3,507.50	-23.33% -1,068	90.0000 2,745.00	-40.00% -1,830	95.0000 2,897.50	-36.67% -1,678	
SURFACING										
17	SHOULDER FINISHING 22.0000	km	800.0000 17,600.00	1,500.0000 33,000.00	87.50% 15,400	600.0000 13,200.00	-25.00% -4,400	2,100.0000 46,200.00	162.50% 28,600	
LIQUID ASPHALT										
18	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT 46.2000	t	350.0000 16,170.00	300.0000 13,860.00	-14.29% -2,310	280.0000 12,936.00	-20.00% -3,234	475.0000 21,945.00	35.71% 5,775	
19	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE EST.		9,355.00	9,355.00	0.00%	9,355.00	0.00%	9,355.00	0.00%	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
20	CRACK SEALING EST.		18,500.00	18,500.00	0.00%	18,500.00	0.00%	18,500.00	0.00%	

PS&E JOB NO: 98C536 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006143 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L3528
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : SR 101
 JORSTED CREEK VIC. TO SUND CREEK
 98C536
 PROJECT : NH-0101(166)
 COUNTY(S) : MASON

BIDS OPENED ON : May 31 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 4 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
ACE PAVING CO., INC. 4795 WILKERSON RD 98312-9750 BREMERTON WA 983120393 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 004000	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3200 113TH AVE SW OLYMPIA WA 985129160 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 50 ECLIPSE WEST DR 98363-9406 PORT ANGELES WA 983620127 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
21	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT									
	2150.0000	m2	10.0000	4.0000	-60.00%	4.7500	-52.50%	15.0000	50.00%	
			21,500.00	8,600.00	-12,900	10,212.50	-11,288	32,250.00	10,750	
22	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PRELEVELING CL. G PG 58-2:									
	180.0000	t	55.0000	40.0000	-27.27%	70.0000	27.27%	80.0000	45.45%	
			9,900.00	7,200.00	-2,700	12,600.00	2,700	14,400.00	4,500	
23	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR									
	565.0000	t	50.0000	50.0000	0.00%	63.0000	26.00%	85.0000	70.00%	
			28,250.00	28,250.00	0	35,595.00	7,345	48,025.00	19,775	
24	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 58-2:									
	15450.0000	t	40.0000	34.0000	-15.00%	40.0000	0.00%	57.0000	42.50%	
			618,000.00	525,300.00	-92,700	618,000.00	0	880,650.00	262,650	
25	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC				0.00%		0.00%		0.00%	
			21,200.00	21,200.00		21,200.00		21,200.00		
26	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC				0.00%		0.00%		0.00%	
			7,335.00	7,335.00		7,335.00		7,335.00		
27	ASPHALT CONC. APPROACH CL. F									
	650.0000	t	65.0000	40.0000	-38.46%	85.0000	30.77%	85.0000	30.77%	
			42,250.00	26,000.00	-16,250	55,250.00	13,000	55,250.00	13,000	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
28	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL									
	EST.				0.00%		0.00%		0.00%	
			3,000.00	3,000.00		3,000.00		3,000.00		
29	STRAW BALE									
	12.0000	EACH	20.0000	50.0000	150.00%	55.0000	175.00%	50.0000	150.00%	
			240.00	600.00	360	660.00	420	600.00	360	
30	SPILL PREVENTION CONTROL AND COUNTERMEASURES LEAD									
	40.0000	HR	35.0000	50.0000	42.86%	45.0000	28.57%	45.0000	28.57%	
			1,400.00	2,000.00	600	1,800.00	400	1,800.00	400	
31	EROSION CONTROL LEAD									
	40.0000	HR	35.0000	50.0000	42.86%	45.0000	28.57%	45.0000	28.57%	
			1,400.00	2,000.00	600	1,800.00	400	1,800.00	400	

PS&E JOB NO: 98C536 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006143 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER#: 0L3528
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : SR 101
 JORSTED CREEK VIC. TO SUND CREEK
 98C536
 PROJECT : NH-0101(166)
 COUNTY(S) : MASON

BIDS OPENED ON : May 31 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 4 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
ACE PAVING CO., INC. 4795 WILKERSON RD 98312-9750 BREMERTON WA 983120393 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 004000	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3200 113TH AVE SW OLYMPIA WA 985129160 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 50 ECLIPSE WEST DR 98363-9406 PORT ANGELES WA 983620127 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING											
32	WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	L.S.									
			1,500.00	500.00	-66.67%	200.00	-1,300	-86.67%	8,000.00	433.33%	
33	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN	L.S.									
			1,500.00	500.00	-66.67%	200.00	-1,300	-86.67%	5,000.00	233.33%	
TRAFFIC											
34	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1										
	77.0000 m		75.0000	40.7000	-45.73%	40.7000	-45.73%	-45.73%	40.7000	-45.73%	
			5,775.00	3,133.90	-2,641	3,133.90	-2,641	-2,641	3,133.90	-2,641	
35	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE THRIE BEAM										
	50.0000 m		200.0000	181.3000	-9.35%	181.3000	-9.35%	-9.35%	181.3000	-9.35%	
			10,000.00	9,065.00	-935	9,065.00	-935	-935	9,065.00	-935	
36	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 1A										
	5.0000 EACH		1,350.0000	1,200.0000	-11.11%	1,200.0000	-11.11%	-11.11%	1,200.0000	-11.11%	
			6,750.00	6,000.00	-750	6,000.00	-750	-750	6,000.00	-750	
37	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL										
	1.0000 EACH		2,000.0000	1,790.0000	-10.50%	1,790.0000	-10.50%	-10.50%	1,790.0000	-10.50%	
			2,000.00	1,790.00	-210	1,790.00	-210	-210	1,790.00	-210	
38	BEAM GUARDRAIL NON-FLARED TERMINAL										
	1.0000 EACH		2,500.0000	1,925.0000	-23.00%	1,925.0000	-23.00%	-23.00%	1,925.0000	-23.00%	
			2,500.00	1,925.00	-575	1,925.00	-575	-575	1,925.00	-575	
39	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 5										
	1.0000 EACH		750.0000	650.0000	-13.33%	650.0000	-13.33%	-13.33%	650.0000	-13.33%	
			750.00	650.00	-100	650.00	-100	-100	650.00	-100	
40	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 7										
	1.0000 EACH		500.0000	385.0000	-23.00%	385.0000	-23.00%	-23.00%	385.0000	-23.00%	
			500.00	385.00	-115	385.00	-115	-115	385.00	-115	
41	REMOVING AND RESETTNG BEAM GUARDRAIL										
	34.5000 m		50.0000	29.8500	-40.30%	29.8500	-40.30%	-40.30%	29.8500	-40.30%	
			1,725.00	1,029.83	-695	1,029.83	-695	-695	1,029.83	-695	
42	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL										
	342.0000 m		15.0000	7.9000	-47.33%	7.9000	-47.33%	-47.33%	7.9000	-47.33%	
			5,130.00	2,701.80	-2,428	2,701.80	-2,428	-2,428	2,701.80	-2,428	

PS&E JOB NO: 98C536 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006143 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L3528

BIDS OPENED ON : May 31 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 4 2001

HWY : SR 101	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 101	ACE PAVING CO., INC.	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
JORSTED CREEK VIC. TO SUND CREEK	4795 WILKERSON RD	3200 113TH AVE SW	50 ECLIPSE WEST DR
98C536	98312-9750		98363-9406
PROJECT : NH-0101(166)	BREMERTON WA 983120393	OLYMPIA WA 985129160	PORT ANGELES WA 983620127
COUNTY(S) : MASON	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 004000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
TRAFFIC									
43	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST								
	130.0000	EACH	25.0000	-12.00%	19.7000	-21.20%	22.0000	-12.00%	
			3,250.00	-390	2,561.00	-689	2,860.00	-390	
44	PAINT LINE								
	32950.0000	m	0.3000	-10.00%	0.2700	-10.00%	0.2700	-10.00%	
			9,885.00	-989	8,896.50	-989	8,896.50	-989	
45	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING								
	126.0000	EACH	12.0000	-25.00%	9.0000	-25.00%	9.0000	-25.00%	
			1,512.00	-378	1,134.00	-378	1,134.00	-378	
46	PLASTIC STOP LINE								
	41.0000	m	25.0000	-62.00%	9.5000	-62.00%	9.5000	-62.00%	
			1,025.00	-636	389.50	-636	389.50	-636	
47	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1								
	1.3000	HUND	400.0000	-37.50%	250.0000	-37.50%	250.0000	-37.50%	
			520.00	-195	325.00	-195	325.00	-195	
48	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2								
	7.0000	HUND	300.0000	-18.33%	245.0000	-18.33%	245.0000	-18.33%	
			2,100.00	-385	1,715.00	-385	1,715.00	-385	
49	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING								
	11000.0000	m	0.4000	-25.00%	0.2000	-50.00%	0.7000	75.00%	
			4,400.00	-1,100	2,200.00	-2,200	7,700.00	3,300	
50	PERMANENT SIGNING								
		L.S.		3.26%		-28.48%		111.96%	
			9,200.00	300	6,580.00	-2,620	19,500.00	10,300	
51	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES								
		L.S.		38.89%		-72.22%		455.56%	
			3,600.00	1,400	1,000.00	-2,600	20,000.00	16,400	
52	CONTRACTOR PILOTTED TRAFFIC CONTROL								
	230.0000	HR	40.0000	12.50%	42.0000	5.00%	50.0000	25.00%	
			9,200.00	1,150	9,660.00	460	11,500.00	2,300	
53	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR								
	1300.0000	HR	35.0000	9.29%	33.0000	-5.71%	35.0000	0.00%	
			45,500.00	4,225	42,900.00	-2,600	45,500.00	0	

PS&E JOB NO: 98C536 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006143 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L3528
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : SR 101
 JORSTED CREEK VIC. TO SUND CREEK
 98C536
 PROJECT : NH-0101(166)
 COUNTY(S) : MASON

BIDS OPENED ON : May 31 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 4 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
ACE PAVING CO., INC. 4795 WILKERSON RD 98312-9750 BREMERTON WA 983120393 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 004000	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3200 113TH AVE SW OLYMPIA WA 985129160 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 50 ECLIPSE WEST DR 98363-9406 PORT ANGELES WA 983620127 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
54	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR									
	420.0000	HR	35.0000	15.00%	40.2500	28.57%	45.0000	28.57%	45.0000	28.57%
			14,700.00		16,905.00	4,200	18,900.00	4,200	18,900.00	4,200
55	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	29.5200	m2	136.0000	-11.76%	120.0000	36.03%	185.0000	36.03%	80.0000	-41.18%
			4,014.72		3,542.40	1,446	5,461.20	1,446	2,361.60	-1,653
OTHER ITEMS										
56	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL									
	94.0000	m3	30.0000	-50.00%	15.0000	-60.00%	12.0000	-60.00%	35.0000	16.67%
			2,820.00		1,410.00	-1,410	1,128.00	-1,692	3,290.00	470
57	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B									
	46.0000	m2	10.0000	-65.00%	3.5000	70.00%	17.0000	70.00%	50.0000	400.00%
			460.00		161.00	322	782.00	322	2,300.00	1,840
58	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE									
	1.0000	EACH	150.0000	-33.33%	100.0000	23.33%	185.0000	23.33%	500.0000	233.33%
			150.00		100.00	35	185.00	35	500.00	350
59	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN									
	6.0000	m3	50.0000	26.00%	63.0000	0.00%	50.0000	0.00%	100.0000	100.00%
			300.00		378.00	78	300.00	0	600.00	300
60	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER									
	1.0000	EACH	300.0000	16.67%	350.0000	-41.67%	175.0000	-41.67%	300.0000	0.00%
			300.00		350.00	50	175.00	-125	300.00	0
61	ADJUST INLET									
	1.0000	EACH	500.0000	60.00%	800.0000	-57.00%	215.0000	-57.00%	300.0000	-40.00%
			500.00		800.00	300	215.00	-285	300.00	-200
62	ADJUST CATCH BASIN									
	3.0000	EACH	300.0000	-16.67%	250.0000	-28.33%	215.0000	-28.33%	300.0000	0.00%
			900.00		750.00	-150	645.00	-255	900.00	0
63	ADJUST VALVE BOX									
	2.0000	EACH	300.0000	16.67%	350.0000	-41.67%	175.0000	-41.67%	200.0000	-33.33%
			600.00		700.00	100	350.00	-250	400.00	-200
64	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
		EST.		0.00%		0.00%		0.00%		0.00%
			6,000.00		6,000.00		6,000.00		6,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO: 98C536 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006143 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER#: 0L3528
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : SR 101
 JORSTED CREEK VIC. TO SUND CREEK
 98C536
 PROJECT : NH-0101(166)
 COUNTY(S) : MASON

BIDS OPENED ON : May 31 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 4 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
ACE PAVING CO., INC. 4795 WILKERSON RD 98312-9750 BREMERTON WA 983120393 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 004000	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3200 113TH AVE SW OLYMPIA WA 985129160 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 50 ECLIPSE WEST DR 98363-9406 PORT ANGELES WA 983620127 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT						
OTHER ITEMS									
65	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP	L.S.		5,000.00	0.00%	1,700.00	-66.00%	16,000.00	220.00%
66	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.		1,000.00	0.00%	1,000.00	0.00%	1,000.00	0.00%
67	MINOR CHANGE	CALC		-2.00	0.00%	-2.00	0.00%	-2.00	0.00%
68	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR TEMPORARY SILT FENCE			30.0000	-16.67%	30.0000	0.00%	200.0000	566.67%
	13.0000	m		390.00	-65	390.00	0	2,600.00	2,210
69	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE			8.0000	6.25%	6.0000	-25.00%	100.0000	1,150.00%
	41.0000	m2		328.00	21	246.00	-82	4,100.00	3,772
70	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1-I			200.0000	0.00%	170.0000	-15.00%	200.0000	0.00%
	6.0000	EACH		1,200.00	0	1,020.00	-180	1,200.00	0
71	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 2			275.0000	45.45%	310.0000	12.73%	400.0000	45.45%
	16.0000	EACH		4,400.00	2,000	4,960.00	560	6,400.00	2,000
72	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1-S			175.0000	14.29%	160.0000	-8.57%	200.0000	14.29%
	13.0000	EACH		2,275.00	325	2,080.00	-195	2,600.00	325
CONTRACT TOTAL				\$1,159,954.72		\$961,135.83	-17.14%	\$1,094,163.63	-5.67%
								\$1,649,984.32	42.25%